
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3450
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013
SETTING UP OF DIALYSIS CLINICS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Apollo Hospital Group has signed any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Government for setting up of dialysis clinics under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the serving/retired CGHS beneficiaries can avail these facilities in Apollo hospitals across the country on cashless basis;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Alliance Medicorp (India) Limited, a Joint Venture Company of Apollo Health and Life Style limited, which is a company belonging to the 'Apollo Hospitals Group' has set up a stand-alone dialysis unit in CGHS Wellness Centre, Sadiq Nagar, New Delhi to provide dialysis facilities to CGHS beneficiaries. The unit is running successfully since September, 2010.

(c) & (d) The dialysis facilities are available only at the above unit at Sadiq Nagar, New Delhi as per the agreement.
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